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CHAPTER 331

AN ACT to amend 66.99 (4a) ; and to create 66.901 (5) (m) of the
statutes, relating to the eligibility of public employes for retirement
benefits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.901 (5) (m) of the statutes is created to read:
66.901 (5) (m) Are patients or inmates of hospitals, homes or insti-

tutions performing service therein.
SECTION 2. 66.99 (4a) of the statutes is amended to read:
66.99 (4a) No * 'k * student or member of a board or commission,

except members of governing bodies, shall be included under such agree-
ment when filling a position or office which does not normally require
actual performance of duty for at least 600 hours in each year * * *.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect at midnight on June 30, 1957.
Approved July 5, 1957.
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